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Programme Schedule

4:30pm
4:33pm
4:40pm

4:45pm

4:50pm

4.55pm
5:05pm
5:10pm
5:15pm

5:25pm

5:30pm

5:35pm
5:50pm
6:05pm
6:20pm

6.25pm

Invocation
Welcome Address
Honouring the Event President and Chief Guest

Reading of Citation for the
Chandrakanthi Catalyst Leader Award

Conferment of

Chandrakanthi Catalyst Leader Award
Acceptance Speech by Awardee
Reading of Citation for GRG Trailblazer Award
Conferment of GRG Trailblazer Award
Acceptance Speech by Awardee
Overview and Preamble to
Chandrakanthi Fellowship Programme
for Women Leadership

Launch of

Chandrakanthi Fellowship Programme
for Women Leadership

Recognition of KCW Brand Ambassadors
Felicitation Address

GRG Memorial Lecture by Chief Guest

Vote of Thanks

National Anthem



The Trustees,
Management, Faculty,

Staff and Students

cordially invite you to the
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on Wednesday, 21 January 2026
between 4:30pm and 6:30pm

at the PSGRKC Alumni Golden Jubilee Auditorium
PSGR Krishnammal College for Women
Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641004

Event President

Ms. Supriya Sahu, 1as

Additional Chief Secretary to Government

Department of Environment, Climate Change and Forests
Government of Tamil Nadu

Chief Guest

Mr. Devarajan Chinnusamy
Managing Director
URC Construction P Limited, Erode

in the presence of

Mr. G. Rangaswamy
Managing Trustee, GRG Trust
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Chandrakanthi Public School

GRG Centre for Advanced Studies

GRG - Centre for Advanced Training and Research
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GRG Memorial Hr. Secondary School
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Institutions Q
GRG School of Management Studies

GRGSMS

GRG Modern Scholars

PSGR K Schools
PSGR Krishnammal Hr. Secondary School for Girls

PSGR Krishnammal College for Women

KCW
Rural Women Technology Park
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GRG TRUST

Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641004, Tamil Nadu, India
+91 422 429 5959 | trust@grgeducation.com | www.grgeducation.com



