

# FOUNDERS DAY

*Celebrations*

**2026**

Wednesday, **21 January 2026**

**PSGRKC Alumni Golden Jubilee Auditorium**  
**PSGR Krishnammal College for Women**  
Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641004



FOUNDERS  
DAY  
2026  
Celebrations



## Programme Schedule

4:30pm	Invocation
4:33pm	Welcome Address
4:40pm	Honouring the Event President and Chief Guest
4:45pm	Reading of Citation for the Chandrakanthi Catalyst Leader Award
4:50pm	Conferment of Chandrakanthi Catalyst Leader Award
4:55pm	Acceptance Speech by Awardee
5:05pm	Reading of Citation for GRG Trailblazer Award
5:10pm	Conferment of GRG Trailblazer Award
5:15pm	Acceptance Speech by Awardee
5:25pm	Overview and Preamble to Chandrakanthi Fellowship Programme for Women Leadership
5:30pm	Launch of Chandrakanthi Fellowship Programme for Women Leadership
5:35pm	Recognition of KCW Brand Ambassadors
5:50pm	Felicitation Address
6:05pm	GRG Memorial Lecture by Chief Guest
6:20pm	Vote of Thanks
6:25pm	National Anthem



The Trustees,  
Management, Faculty,  
Staff and Students

cordially invite you to the

**FOUNDERS  
DAY 2026**  
*Celebrations*



on Wednesday, 21 January 2026  
between 4:30pm and 6:30pm

at the **PSGRKC Alumni Golden Jubilee Auditorium**  
PSGR Krishnammal College for Women  
Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641004

Event President

**Ms. Supriya Sahu, IAS**

Additional Chief Secretary to Government  
Department of Environment, Climate Change and Forests  
Government of Tamil Nadu

Chief Guest

**Mr. Devarajan Chinnusamy**

Managing Director  
URC Construction P Limited, Erode

in the presence of

**Mr. G. Rangaswamy**

Managing Trustee, GRG Trust

## GRG Institutions



Bluegems Montessori



Chandrakanthi Public School



GRG Centre for Advanced Studies



GRG - Centre for Advanced Training and Research



GRG Gen Nxt Foundation



GRG Memorial Hr. Secondary School



GRG Modern Scholars



GRG School of Management Studies



PSGR K Schools



PSGR Krishnammal Hr. Secondary School for Girls



PSGR Krishnammal College for Women



Rural Women Technology Park



# GRG TRUST

Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641004, Tamil Nadu, India  
+91 422 429 5959 | [trust@grgeducation.com](mailto:trust@grgeducation.com) | [www.grgeducation.com](http://www.grgeducation.com)